#### AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #521-S1710 AMENDMENT III

This Amendment III to that Agreement for Services #521-S1710, made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Capitol Tech Solutions, a California Corporation, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 2831 G Street, Suite 110, Sacramento, CA 95816, and whose Agent for Service of Process is Adam C. Brown, 11140 Fair Oaks Blvd, Ste. 100, Fair Oaks, CA 95628; (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

#### RECITALS

**WHEREAS**, Contractor has been engaged by County to develop a software scope of work for the Victim Witness application, in accordance with Agreement for Services #521-S1710, dated May 15, 2017, Amendment I, dated July 25, 2017; and Amendment II, dated April 26, 2018, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

**WHEREAS**, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to extend the term of said Agreement, hereby amending **ARTICLE II – Term**; and

**NOW THEREFORE**, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #521-S1710 shall be amended a third time as follows:

**ARTICLE II** is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

**Term:** This Agreement shall become effective upon final execution by both parties hereto and shall, as amended, cover the period of May 15, 2017 through August 14, 2018.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #521-S1710 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

### **Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:**

By:		Dated:	
	Vern Pierson		_
	District Attorney		
	District Attorney's Office		

# **Requesting Department Head Concurrence:**

By:_		Dated:	
	Vern Pierson		
	District Attorney		
	District Attorney's Office		

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties hereto have executed this third Amendment to that Agreement for Services #521-S1710 on the dates indicated below.

## -- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

By:	Purchasing Agent	Dated:	
	Purchasing Agent Chief Administrative Office		
	"County"		
	,		
		VIII A CIII O D	
	CO	NTRACTOR	
	ITOL TECH SOLUTIONS		
A CA	ALIFORNIA CORPORATION		
By:	D.1 . 14 D. 1	Dated:	
	Robert M. Reed Chief Executive Officer		
	"Contractor"		
D.,,		Dotod	
By:	Corporate Secretary	Dated:	
	corporate societary		
			501 01710 A 1 H
mma			521-S1710, Amd III